



Kaufman County and the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) are proposing to construct a new alignment in Kaufman County, connecting at SH 205 to south of I-20, with an interchange at US 80 and I-20 in Kaufman County, Texas. The project length is 9 miles.

The Kaufman County Outer Loop (KCOL) project is part of a larger movement toward greater regional connectivity. The KCOL is part of a regional loop, connecting Kaufman, Rockwall, Collin and Denton counties. This is a joint coordination effort between Kaufman County and TxDOT.



Leave a comment in person at our open house

Mail your comment to:

Kaufman County Outer Loop HDR Engineering 17111 Preston Road, Suite 300 Dallas, Texas 75248

ACCOMMODATIONS

PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE

WHEN Thursday, Nov. 17 5:30 – 7:30 p.m.

WHERE First Baptist Church Terrell – Recreation Outreach Center 100 W. Brin St. Terrell, Texas 75160

HOW TO GET INVOLVED

- Attend our Open House Thursday, Nov. 17, 2022
- Have questions?

Contact Brian Swindell at 972.960.4451 or visit our website: kaufmanouterloop.com

Submit a comment

Email your comment to:

connect@kaufmanouterloop.com

All comments must be received on or before Tuesday, Dec. 20, 2022 to be included in the meeting documentation.

The public open house will be conducted in English. If you need an interpreter or document translator because English is not your primary language or you have difficulty communicating effectively in English, one will be provided to you. If you have a disability and need assistance, special arrangements can be made to accommodate most needs. If you need interpretation or translation services or you are a person with a disability who requires an accommodation to attend and participate in the public open house, please contact Brian Swindell at 972.960.4451 no later than 4 p.m. CST, Thursday, Nov. 10, 2022. Please be aware that advance notice is required as some services and accommodations may require time for Kaufman County to arrange.

If you have any general questions or concerns regarding the proposed project or the open house, please contact Brian Swindell at 972.960.4451, or by email at connect@kaufmanouterloop.com.

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and a Memorandum of Understanding dated December 9, 2019, and executed by FHWA and TxDOT.